ORM PTO-1886 R 03	-27-2000 1EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office	
	407–337	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼)	01300203 attached original documents or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 1	J1300203 attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Hans Dalferth	Name: RUD-Kettenfabrik Rieger	
Zvonimir Bogdan	& Dietz GmbH u. Co.	
Hans-Jurgen Scherle Alfred Puppel	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes		
Applipated transfel or contrading bandless arraction.	289	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address: Friedensinsel	
	D-73432 Aalen-Unterkochen	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of I	Name GERMANY	
Other		
Execution Date: February 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4 And Hasting number(a) or notant number(a):	·	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	February 1/ 2000	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: February 14, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
A latent Application 100.(0)		
Additional nur	mbers attached? Q Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Mark P. Stone, Esq.		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		
1,	Enclosed	
•	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	C Authorized to be divided to a series	
Street Address: 1100 High Ridge Road	8. Deposit account number:	
/24/2000 STHDRHTO 00000029 09526107	8. Deposit account nameon.	
FO FOL	The second secon	
Ciby: Stamford State: CT ZIP:_	06905 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
Ony.	HOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	oing information is true and correct and any altached copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and contest and any	
of the original document.	Mrs 3/13/ce	
Mark P. Stone, Reg. No. 27,954	Data	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
	Total tollings of believe and the second sec	

PATENT REEL: 010625 FRAME: 0837

Attorney	Docket	
----------	--------	--

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

Connecting Chain link

sell and assign to .

RUD-Kettenfabrik Rieger & Dietz GmbH u. Co.

a corporation of

having a business address at Friedensinsel

D-73432 Aalen-Unterkochen

Germany

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignce, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignce, I will communicate to said Assignce or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignce to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

	INVENTOR: SIGNATURE or	d DATE	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS
	Sign: Hans Allows	Date: February 14, 2000	Eifelstrasse 21, D-73433 Aalen, Germany
	Type: Hans DALFERTH	Witness	
2	Sign: Journe Dayler	Date: February 14, 2000	Zeppelinstrasse 4, D-73453 Abtsgmünd, Germany
20	Type: Zvonimir BOGDAN	\Yltness:	D-73433 ADESGMARA, Germany
3	Sign, Huns-liver School	Date: February 14, 2000	Helfensteinerstrasse 20, D-73432 Aalen, Germany
20	Type: Hans-Jürgen SCHERLE	Witness:	D-73432 Haten, Germany
204	Signi Rupul	Cate: February 14, 2000	Freyastrasse 42, D-42117 Wuppertal, Germany
			D 42117 Happer curry Germany
<u> </u>		<u></u>	PATENT

RECORDED: 03/15/2000

REEL: 010625 FRAME: 0838